Medical Transport Consent Waiver Form

Participant Name: _____

Participant Medical Treatment Release/Consent

In case of an emergency, I hereby give permission for myself to be transported to a physician or hospital by the staff member or volunteer in charge or adult chaperone(s) to secure proper treatment for myself.

I hereby consent and agree to hold harmless Paracosm Dance, and any and all employees, directors, officers and volunteers thereof, for any accident, injury or occurrence arising out of, or in connection with my participation at or involving any Paracosm YA Programs and Paracosm Dance programs. If the participant is under 18, I hereby give permission for my child to participate in all activities (unless otherwise specified) and assume all risks and hazards incidental to the program. If the participant is 18 or over, I hereby assume all risks and hazards incidental to the program.

I hereby give permission to Paracosm Dance to provide routine health care, administer over the counter medications, or prescribed medications, and seek emergency medical care if needed to me (or permission for my child if under 18yrs). I agree to the release of any records necessary for insurance purposes. I give my permission (or permission for my child if under 18yrs) in case of an emergency, to be taken to a physician or hospital by the staff member or volunteer in charge. I understand that every effort will be made to contact my emergency contact. If that contact cannot be reached, I hereby give permission to the physician selected by the staff member in charge to secure proper treatment for me (or my child if they are under 18yrs).

In case of accident or sudden illness to my child and in the event that I cannot be reached by phone in a safe and reasonable time, I hereby authorize a representative of Paracosm Dance to provide any and all emergency medical treatment deemed necessary under the supervision of a licensed physician or authorized medical technician. I give permission to the staff to arrange necessary related transportation for my child.

Participant Signature: _____

Participant Name: _____

Participant Phone: _____

Assumption of Risk

Participant Name: _____

Waiver of Liability and Indemnification Agreement

I am aware that dancing, and the exercises associated with it, can place stress on the body, and carry with it the risk of physical injury. On behalf of my child and myself (and if I am no longer a minor, on my own behalf), I assume the risk and agree that Paracosm Dance shall not be liable in any way for injuries sustained during attendance at any of its related functions. Student or Guardian/Parent of Student understand and acknowledge that Paracosm Dance is not insurers of Student's behavior, actions or participation in the program/classes, and that Paracosm Dance assumes no liability whatsoever for personal injuries or property damages to participant or to third persons arising out of participation in the program activities, classes, or any activities related thereto. Student or Guardian/Parent hereby agree to release, waive, covenant not to sue, indemnify and hold harmless Paracosm Dance, its owners/directors, teachers, employees, or the owners of the location at 14307 Vandever St, Austin, Texas 78725, from any and all liability, claims, demands, judgments, actions, executions and causes of action whatsoever. I UNDERSTAND THAT I AM WAIVING MY RIGHT TO TAKE LEGAL ACTION INCLUDING FILING A LAWSUIT FOR PERSONAL INJURIES TO MY CHILD(REN) AND/OR MYSELF.

Participant Signature: _____

Participant Name: _____

Media Consent Form

Participant Name: ______

Participant Media Release/Consent

I understand and acknowledge that the Paracosm YA Programs of Paracosm Dance may photograph, videotape, audiotape and otherwise record some or all aspects of the aforementioned program, and the experience of its participants. I hereby give consent for myself (or my child if they are under 18) to be photographed, filmed, recorded, and otherwise included in all documentation of the program unless otherwise indicated.

I understand that Paracosm Dance may use these materials for educational, promotional, and commercial purposes, including but not limited to printed materials, publications, video productions, photography exhibitions, website and internet use.

I understand and acknowledge that Paracosm Dance is the sole owner of all documentation and materials, and that I will not receive any compensation in connection with the recording, utilization, production, or distribution of these materials as delineated in this consent statement.

Participant Signature: _____

Participant Name: _____